If the Sub-Contractor refuses to perform, the contractor may substitute
another Sub-Contractor with approval from the DEPARTMENT. The,DEPARTMENT has
the right to request another sub-contractor be used if the rates are excessively high.

5. The total contract price shall not exceed Ninety-Five Thousand Fifty Dollars and No Cents
($95,050.00).

6. Payment shall be made at the completion of the work and after the CONTRACTOR'S
submission of invoices, in triplicate, to the DEPARTMENT, indicating the work has been
completed.

7. Locations can be added or removed by the DEPARTMENT with a 30 day emailed notice to